液位传感器
Level  measurement
公司发展历程
deveLopment of the company
captRon stands for high-quality, innovative sensor
technology products. the focus of development and production
is on capacitive sensors for use primarily in automation and
traffic engineering.

分离式液位传感器产品型号
外置放大器产品型号
Ordering code analog probe
Ordering code external amplifier
CaT-1250-�-�21 G7/a  /*Optionen/LS
Va-214-SeP
工作原理
C: 电容式
1= 1个开关量+1个模拟量
3= 3个开关量+1个模拟量
4= 4个开关量
4= 直径 ø 50 mm
外置放大器
External amplifier
4= housing ø 50 mm
1= 1x switching output and 1x analogue output
3= 3x switching output and 1x analogue output
4= 4x switching output
可选功能
T230= 温度传感器
（耐温230°C）
D10= 耐压10bar
VST= 加固探测棒
导线长度
K2-1= 1 m
K2-2= 2 m
K2-3= 3 m
Options
t230= temperature
range up to 230 °c
d10= compression-proof
up to 10 bar
vSt= reinforced
probe rod
Cable lengths
K2-1= 1 m
K2-2= 2 m
K2-3= 3 m
2= 双探测棒
2= 2-rod probe
H= 带管套外罩的探测棒
H= jacket tube
探测棒长度范围
（mm）
50...3000
Rod length in mm
50...3000
Rod material
t= ptfe
K= peeK
探测棒材料
T= PTFE
K= PEEK
螺纹材质
T= PTFE
A= V4A
B= V2A
K= PEEK
C= Messing
Thread material
t= ptfe
a= v4a
B= v2a
K= peeK
c= brass
Scanning principle
c: capacitive a= 模拟量
LS= Lemo连接器
LS= Lemo connector
A= Analogue
* 注意：一些选项组合需要通过更进一步的符号表示。例如：  ... /K2-2/T230/D10
并非所有的组合方式都存在。

G7= 1½
外置放大器产品型号
oRdeRInG code of exteRnaL ampLIfIeR
产品型号 Ordering code of external amplifier
VC- 111 n-R/Option
工作电压
1= 230 V AC
2= 10...30 V DC
开关量输出数量
外壳材料
1= 塑料
时间延迟
N= 无延迟
Z= 0...10 秒
功能或标准
LB= LEMO连接器
LED= 直径20mm
24/42/110V AC
Option or standard
LB= Lemo socket
Led= Led Ø20 in the cap
24/42/110v ac
输出方式
P= PNP
N= NPN
R=继电器输出
RL2= 双继电器输出
Output
p= pnp
n= npn
R= relay
RL2= 2 relays
Time delay
n= not available
Z= 0...10 sec.
Housing material
1= plastic
Operating voltage
1= 230 V AC
2= 10...30 V DC
Number of switching outputs
Nicht alle Kombinationsvarianten sind möglich!
并非所有的组合方式都存在。
电路接线图
connection diagram
230VAC 10...30V DC
Shield: yellow
Probe:  transparent